
Barry (12-17,8-12 Sunshine State) -vs- Nova Southeastern (28-1,19-1 Sunshine State)
03/04/25 at Rick Case Arena, Fort Lauderdale, FL

 
 

 
 
Barry 79

Nova Southeastern 116

Date: 03/04/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 455
Site: Rick Case Arena, Fort Lauderdale, FL
Referees: Andrew Goodman, Cedric Bennett, Andrew Casas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Barry 28 51 79
Nova Southeastern 57 59 116

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Lane,Jimel * 31 7-12 1-3 8-12 0-7 7 0 1 4 0 1 23
04 Hernandez,Gabe * 34 2-8 0-3 4-6 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 8
15 Roberts,Adren * 24 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 2 1 1 7
01 Bradley,Michael * 23 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 5 0 3 0 1 7
23 Crandon,Akeem * 17 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 7
11 LaCount,Ga'Khari 34 4-9 3-4 2-2 1-0 1 2 5 2 0 1 13
03 Reinhardt,Reggie 15 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 3 1 0 9
10 Morris,Dakota 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Lee,Darius 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 1 2
00 Hunter,Corey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0
24 Moe II,Pete 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 9-21 18-25 6-19 25 17 17 22 3 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 16-27   59.26 % 7-15   46.67 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 26-55   47.3 % 9-21   42.9 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Iraldi,MJ * 18 7-9 5-7 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 23
06 Reeves,Ross * 18 5-6 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 12
03 Eberhart,Tyler * 18 4-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 1 2 1 10
12 Graziani,Dallas * 29 4-13 1-7 0-0 1-4 5 0 12 4 0 2 9
05 Cisarik,Ryker * 17 4-6 1-2 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 2 9
11 Mangold,Alex 22 5-10 1-4 5-5 4-4 8 4 2 1 0 0 16
04 Sala,Tommy 11 7-8 1-2 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 16
14 Allen,Eli 16 5-8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 11
24 Sessoms,Alex 22 2-4 0-2 1-3 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 5 5
01 Davis,Ryan 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 1 3
10 Wright,Jarvis 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 45-74 11-28 15-20 12-27 39 17 26 12 3 14 116

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-37   59.46 % 6-15   40.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 23-37   62.16 % 5-13   38.46 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 45-74   60.8 % 11-28   39.3 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nova Southeastern
19:54 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CISARIK,RYKER

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 19:21

18:51 MISS JUMPER by CISARIK,RYKER
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ADREN --
MISS JUMPER by LANE,JIMEL 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,ROSS
FOUL  by ROBERTS,ADREN 18:32

18:32 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by IRALDI,MJ
18:32 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by IRALDI,MJ

GOOD DUNK by ROBERTS,ADREN(in the paint) 18:21 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by LANE,JIMEL --

17:58 MISS 3PTR by CISARIK,RYKER
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
TURNOVER  by LANE,JIMEL 17:49

17:49 STEAL  by CISARIK,RYKER

17:44 2-7 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by EBERHART,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,GABE 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CISARIK,RYKER
FOUL  by ROBERTS,ADREN 17:22

17:22 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by EBERHART,TYLER(fastbreak)
17:22 SUB OUT by IRALDI,MJ
17:22 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
17:22 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
17:22 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
17:22 SUB IN by MANGOLD,ALEX
17:22 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADREN 17:22
SUB IN by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 17:22

17:22 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by EBERHART,TYLER(fastbreak)
17:22 SUB OUT by EBERHART,TYLER
17:22 SUB IN by SESSOMS,ALEX

TURNOVER  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 17:04
17:04 STEAL  by SESSOMS,ALEX
16:53 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by LANE,JIMEL 16:26 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI --

16:09 MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CRANDON,AKEEM --
TURNOVER  by CRANDON,AKEEM 16:09

16:09 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
16:09 SUB OUT by MANGOLD,ALEX
16:09 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
16:09 SUB OUT by SESSOMS,ALEX
16:09 SUB IN by IRALDI,MJ
16:09 SUB IN by EBERHART,TYLER
16:09 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER
16:09 SUB IN by REEVES,ROSS
16:00 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS LAYUP by CRANDON,AKEEM(in the paint) 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERHART,TYLER
15:27 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CISARIK,RYKER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 15:16

15:16 STEAL  by REEVES,ROSS



15:12 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,ROSS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 14:50 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,GABE --
FOUL  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 14:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:45

14:33 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by EBERHART,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

MISS 3PTR by LANE,JIMEL 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,ROSS

14:01 8-19 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 13:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
13:41 MISS 3PTR by EBERHART,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,GABE --
MISS LAYUP by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI(in the paint) 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:26 SUB OUT by IRALDI,MJ
13:26 SUB OUT by EBERHART,TYLER
13:26 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
13:26 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
13:26 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
13:26 SUB IN by MANGOLD,ALEX
13:26 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI
13:26 SUB IN by SESSOMS,ALEX

SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 13:26
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADREN 13:26

13:13 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SESSOMS,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,GABE 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,ALEX

12:27 8-23 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MANGOLD,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

12:00 FOUL  by MANGOLD,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00

12:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
12:00 SUB OUT by MANGOLD,ALEX
12:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
12:00 SUB OUT by SESSOMS,ALEX
12:00 SUB IN by IRALDI,MJ
12:00 SUB IN by EBERHART,TYLER
12:00 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER
12:00 SUB IN by REEVES,ROSS

GOOD FT by CRANDON,AKEEM 12:00 9-23 H 14
MISS FT by CRANDON,AKEEM 12:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CISARIK,RYKER
11:40 9-26 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by IRALDI,MJ

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
11:06 9-29 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by IRALDI,MJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
GOOD LAYUP by CRANDON,AKEEM(in the paint) 10:51 11-29 H 18
ASSIST  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI --

10:36 MISS 3PTR by IRALDI,MJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:26 11-31 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
-- ASSIST  by EBERHART,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ADREN(in the paint) 09:54 13-31 H 18
09:54 FOUL  by REEVES,ROSS
09:54 SUB OUT by IRALDI,MJ
09:54 SUB OUT by EBERHART,TYLER
09:54 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER



09:54 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
09:54 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
09:54 SUB IN by MANGOLD,ALEX
09:54 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI
09:54 SUB IN by SESSOMS,ALEX

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 09:54
SUB OUT by CRANDON,AKEEM 09:54
SUB IN by MORRIS,DAKOTA 09:54
SUB IN by LEE,DARIUS 09:54
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,ADREN 09:54 14-31 H 17
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADREN 09:54
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 09:54

09:41 MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by LEE,DARIUS 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by SESSOMS,ALEX
09:25 MISS LAYUP by MANGOLD,ALEX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANGOLD,ALEX
09:21 14-33 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by MANGOLD,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint) 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,ALEX

08:49 TURNOVER  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
STEAL  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 08:49
TURNOVER  by LANE,JIMEL 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by DAVIS,RYAN
08:33 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ELI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 08:33
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,GABE 08:33

08:25 FOUL  by MANGOLD,ALEX
MISS FT by LANE,JIMEL 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:25 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
08:25 SUB OUT by MANGOLD,ALEX
08:25 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
08:25 SUB OUT by SESSOMS,ALEX
08:25 SUB IN by IRALDI,MJ
08:25 SUB IN by EBERHART,TYLER
08:25 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER
08:25 SUB IN by REEVES,ROSS

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 08:25
SUB IN by REINHARDT,REGGIE 08:25
MISS FT by LANE,JIMEL 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERHART,TYLER
08:12 14-35 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by IRALDI,MJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LANE,JIMEL 08:05
07:48 MISS 3PTR by IRALDI,MJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
SUB OUT by LEE,DARIUS 07:44
SUB IN by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 07:44

07:34 FOUL  by EBERHART,TYLER
GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 07:34 15-35 H 20
GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 07:34 16-35 H 19

07:17 16-37 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CISARIK,RYKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IRALDI,MJ

MISS JUMPER by REINHARDT,REGGIE 06:57
06:57 BLOCK  by EBERHART,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,GABE 06:53 18-37 H 19
ASSIST  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI --

06:42 18-40 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by IRALDI,MJ



-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
MISS JUMPER by REINHARDT,REGGIE(in the paint) 06:14

06:14 BLOCK  by EBERHART,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by CISARIK,RYKER

06:05 18-43 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
-- ASSIST  by EBERHART,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 05:52 20-43 H 23
ASSIST  by REINHARDT,REGGIE --

05:48 20-45 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,ROSS(in the paint)
FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,GABE 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by IRALDI,MJ
05:48 SUB OUT by EBERHART,TYLER
05:48 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
05:48 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
05:48 SUB IN by MANGOLD,ALEX
05:48 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI

SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 05:48
SUB OUT by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 05:48
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 05:48
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADREN 05:48

05:48 20-46 H 26 GOOD FT by REEVES,ROSS
05:48 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
05:48 SUB IN by SESSOMS,ALEX

TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,GABE 05:39
05:39 STEAL  by SESSOMS,ALEX
05:33 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROBERTS,ADREN 05:33
-- REBOUND OFF by MANGOLD,ALEX

05:29 MISS JUMPER by MANGOLD,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ADREN --
TURNOVER  by REINHARDT,REGGIE 05:20

05:13 20-48 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS(in the paint)
FOUL  by REINHARDT,REGGIE 04:51
TURNOVER  by REINHARDT,REGGIE 04:51
SUB OUT by REINHARDT,REGGIE 04:51
SUB IN by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 04:51

04:37 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:37 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DAKOTA 04:37
SUB IN by CRANDON,AKEEM 04:37

04:34 FOUL  by SESSOMS,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN
04:15 TURNOVER  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

STEAL  by ROBERTS,ADREN 04:15
MISS DUNK by ROBERTS,ADREN(in the paint) 04:08
REBOUND OFF by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI --
MISS JUMPER by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20

03:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:20 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
03:20 SUB OUT by MANGOLD,ALEX
03:20 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
03:20 SUB OUT by SESSOMS,ALEX
03:20 SUB IN by IRALDI,MJ
03:20 SUB IN by EBERHART,TYLER
03:20 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER
03:20 SUB IN by REEVES,ROSS

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADREN 03:20
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 03:20



MISS LAYUP by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI(in the paint) 02:50
02:50 BLOCK  by CISARIK,RYKER

REBOUND OFF by CRANDON,AKEEM --
GOOD LAYUP by CRANDON,AKEEM(in the paint) 02:46 22-48 H 26
FOUL  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 02:39

02:39 22-49 H 27 GOOD FT by IRALDI,MJ
02:39 22-50 H 28 GOOD FT by IRALDI,MJ

TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 02:35
02:35 STEAL  by EBERHART,TYLER
02:29 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 02:17 24-50 H 26

02:08 24-52 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by IRALDI,MJ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CRANDON,AKEEM(in the paint) 01:51
REBOUND OFF by CRANDON,AKEEM --
GOOD LAYUP by CRANDON,AKEEM(in the paint) 01:49 26-52 H 26

01:35 26-54 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS
-- ASSIST  by EBERHART,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,GABE 01:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CRANDON,AKEEM 01:04
01:04 MISS FT by REEVES,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by CRANDON,AKEEM --
01:02 FOUL  by EBERHART,TYLER

GOOD FT by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 01:02 27-54 H 27
SUB OUT by CRANDON,AKEEM 01:02
SUB IN by MORRIS,DAKOTA 01:02
GOOD FT by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 01:02 28-54 H 26

00:47 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
TURNOVER  by LANE,JIMEL 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by CISARIK,RYKER
00:29 28-57 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by IRALDI,MJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
MISS JUMPER by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nova Southeastern
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DAKOTA 20:00
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADREN 20:00

19:45 28-59 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by EBERHART,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI(in the paint) 19:18 30-59 H 29

19:06 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 18:48 32-59 H 27

18:37 32-61 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by CISARIK,RYKER(in the paint)
FOUL  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 18:37

18:37 MISS FT by CISARIK,RYKER
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
TURNOVER  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 18:25

18:25 STEAL  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
18:19 32-64 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,ROSS

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,ADREN(in the paint) 18:04 34-64 H 30
FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,GABE 17:57

17:57 SUB OUT by IRALDI,MJ
17:57 SUB OUT by EBERHART,TYLER
17:57 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
17:57 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS



17:57 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
17:57 SUB IN by MANGOLD,ALEX
17:57 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI
17:57 SUB IN by SESSOMS,ALEX
17:52 MISS 3PTR by MANGOLD,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,ADREN --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ADREN 17:49
FOUL  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 17:28

17:28 MISS FT by DAVIS,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:28 34-65 H 31 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RYAN
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 17:28
SUB IN by REINHARDT,REGGIE 17:28
MISS LAYUP by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,ALEX
17:12 34-67 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,RYAN
17:06 FOUL  by ALLEN,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by REINHARDT,REGGIE 16:54 37-67 H 30
ASSIST  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI --

16:39 37-69 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
MISS 3PTR by REINHARDT,REGGIE 16:18
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,ADREN --
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,GABE 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN
15:34 37-72 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by MANGOLD,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,JIMEL 15:13 39-72 H 33
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,GABE --

15:00 39-74 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
14:44 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:44
14:44 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
14:44 SUB OUT by MANGOLD,ALEX
14:44 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
14:44 SUB OUT by SESSOMS,ALEX
14:44 SUB IN by IRALDI,MJ
14:44 SUB IN by EBERHART,TYLER
14:44 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER
14:44 SUB IN by REEVES,ROSS

GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 14:44 40-74 H 34
GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 14:44 41-74 H 33
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADREN 14:44
SUB IN by CRANDON,AKEEM 14:44

14:30 41-77 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by IRALDI,MJ
-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

GOOD 3PTR by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 14:09 44-77 H 33
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,GABE --

13:46 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by REINHARDT,REGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,GABE 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
13:21 TURNOVER  by EBERHART,TYLER

SUB OUT by CRANDON,AKEEM 13:21
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADREN 13:21
MISS 3PTR by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
12:41 44-79 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by EBERHART,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REEVES,ROSS
TURNOVER  by REINHARDT,REGGIE 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
12:24 TURNOVER  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS



STEAL  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 12:24
MISS 3PTR by REINHARDT,REGGIE 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,ROSS
12:14 MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

BLOCK  by REINHARDT,REGGIE 12:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:14 SUB OUT by IRALDI,MJ
12:14 SUB OUT by EBERHART,TYLER
12:14 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
12:14 SUB OUT by REEVES,ROSS
12:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
12:14 SUB IN by MANGOLD,ALEX
12:14 SUB IN by ALLEN,ELI
12:14 SUB IN by SESSOMS,ALEX

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 12:14
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 12:14

12:09 MISS 3PTR by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:05 44-82 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,ELI
-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

11:40 FOUL  by SESSOMS,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 11:32 46-82 H 36
ASSIST  by REINHARDT,REGGIE --

11:21 MISS 3PTR by MANGOLD,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAZIANI,DALLAS

11:16 TURNOVER  by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
STEAL  by LANE,JIMEL 11:16
FOUL  by REINHARDT,REGGIE 11:09
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADREN 11:09
SUB IN by MORRIS,DAKOTA 11:09
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:09
FOUL  by MORRIS,DAKOTA 11:04

11:04 46-83 H 37 GOOD FT by MANGOLD,ALEX
11:04 SUB OUT by GRAZIANI,DALLAS
11:04 SUB IN by SALA,TOMMY
11:04 46-84 H 38 GOOD FT by MANGOLD,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by LANE,JIMEL 10:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SESSOMS,ALEX

FOUL  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 10:48
10:48 46-85 H 39 GOOD FT by MANGOLD,ALEX

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 10:48
SUB OUT by MORRIS,DAKOTA 10:48
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,GABE 10:48
SUB IN by ROBERTS,ADREN 10:48

10:48 46-86 H 40 GOOD FT by MANGOLD,ALEX
10:43 FOUL  by MANGOLD,ALEX

MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 10:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:43 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
10:43 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JARVIS

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 10:43 47-86 H 39
10:30 47-88 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANGOLD,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,GABE(in the paint) 10:25 49-88 H 39
ASSIST  by REINHARDT,REGGIE --

10:09 49-90 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JARVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SESSOMS,ALEX

09:59 FOUL  by SALA,TOMMY
GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 09:59 50-90 H 40
MISS FT by LANE,JIMEL 09:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SALA,TOMMY



09:49 TURNOVER  by SESSOMS,ALEX
SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 09:49
SUB IN by CRANDON,AKEEM 09:49
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,ADREN 09:28

09:03 TURNOVER  by MANGOLD,ALEX
STEAL  by CRANDON,AKEEM 09:03
TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,GABE 09:00

09:00 STEAL  by SESSOMS,ALEX
FOUL  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 08:56

08:56 MISS FT by SESSOMS,ALEX(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:56 50-91 H 41 GOOD FT by SESSOMS,ALEX(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by REINHARDT,REGGIE 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SESSOMS,ALEX
08:36 TURNOVER  by SESSOMS,ALEX

SUB OUT by REINHARDT,REGGIE 08:36
SUB OUT by CRANDON,AKEEM 08:36
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 08:36
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 08:36

08:20 FOUL  by ALLEN,ELI
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 08:20 51-91 H 40
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 08:20 52-91 H 39

08:17 TURNOVER  by SESSOMS,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 08:00 55-91 H 36
ASSIST  by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI --

07:40 55-94 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by SALA,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by MANGOLD,ALEX

07:21 FOUL  by SESSOMS,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 07:21 56-94 H 38
MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MANGOLD,ALEX
FOUL  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 07:05
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 07:05
SUB IN by LEE,DARIUS 07:05

07:05 MISS FT by SESSOMS,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by SALA,TOMMY

07:03 56-96 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by SALA,TOMMY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LEE,DARIUS 06:47

06:47 STEAL  by ALLEN,ELI
06:41 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,ELI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANGOLD,ALEX
06:38 56-98 H 42 GOOD TIPIN by MANGOLD,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 06:22 58-98 H 40
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,ADREN --

06:11 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,ELI
STEAL  by LEE,DARIUS 06:11

06:02 SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELI
06:02 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint) 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:40 MISS 3PTR by SESSOMS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --

05:40 FOUL  by MANGOLD,ALEX
GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 05:40 59-98 H 39
GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 05:40 60-98 H 38

05:22
60-
100 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by SALA,TOMMY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 04:55
63-
100 H 37

ASSIST  by LEE,DARIUS --

04:43
63-
102 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by SESSOMS,ALEX(in the paint)



04:23 FOUL  by SESSOMS,ALEX
SUB OUT by LEE,DARIUS 04:23
SUB IN by HUNTER,COREY 04:23

GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 04:23
64-
102 H 38

MISS FT by LANE,JIMEL 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SALA,TOMMY

04:12
64-
104 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by SALA,TOMMY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JARVIS
04:03 FOUL  by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 04:03
65-
104 H 39

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 04:03
66-
104 H 38

03:50 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,GABE 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN
03:17 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUNTER,COREY 03:17
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,RYAN

03:14 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:14
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,GABE 03:14
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,ADREN 03:14
SUB IN by REINHARDT,REGGIE 03:14
SUB IN by MOE II,PETE 03:14

GOOD DUNK by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 03:01
68-
104 H 36

02:48 MISS 3PTR by SALA,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,RYAN

02:28 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JARVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REINHARDT,REGGIE --

GOOD 3PTR by REINHARDT,REGGIE 02:19
71-
104 H 33

ASSIST  by HUNTER,COREY --
02:02 MISS 3PTR by SESSOMS,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by SALA,TOMMY
01:56 MISS 3PTR by MANGOLD,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by MANGOLD,ALEX

01:50
71-
106 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by SALA,TOMMY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LACOUNT,GA'KHARI 01:48
SUB IN by LEE,DARIUS 01:48
TURNOVER  by LEE,DARIUS 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JARVIS

01:23
71-
108 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by SALA,TOMMY(in the paint)

FOUL  by MOE II,PETE 01:23
SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 01:23
SUB IN by MORRIS,DAKOTA 01:23

01:23
71-
109 H 38 GOOD FT by SALA,TOMMY

TURNOVER  by HUNTER,COREY 01:15
01:15 STEAL  by SESSOMS,ALEX

01:10
71-
111 H 40 GOOD DUNK by SESSOMS,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by REINHARDT,REGGIE 00:57
74-
111 H 37

ASSIST  by HUNTER,COREY --

00:42
74-
113 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by SALA,TOMMY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SESSOMS,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,DAKOTA 00:33
77-
113 H 36

ASSIST  by REINHARDT,REGGIE --



00:16
77-
115 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MANGOLD,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL  by HUNTER,COREY 00:16

00:16
77-
116 H 39 GOOD FT by MANGOLD,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by REINHARDT,REGGIE 00:05
REBOUND OFF by LEE,DARIUS --

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,DARIUS(in the paint) 00:04
79-
116 H 37


